UNCLAIMED CIVIL WAR MEDALS

Doddridge County, West Virginia

In 1866, the state of West Virginia authorized the minting of nearly 27,000 medals to honor its Union
Civil War soldiers. Today, over 4,000 medals remain unclaimed.

Below is a list of those Doddridge County Civil War veterans whose medals have not been claimed.
Click the hyperlinked names to learn more about each veteran and determine if perhaps you are
descended from him in some way, and thus possibly be eligible for his medal. Names that are not
hyperlinked are those soldiers for whom we have found little or no family information.

A more informative summary of all Doddridge County veterans with unclaimed Civil War medals,
including those not hyperlinked in the list, can also be viewed in the form of an interactive

SLIDESHOW

For a brief history of the medals, including a complete list of those still unclaimed and how to apply for
your ancestor's medal, visit the Civil War Medals page of the West Virginia State Archives website.
http://www.wvculture.org/history/archives/medals.html

Marshall Allen

Henry Clay Bond

Henry Dorsey Booher

Isaac Cumberledge

Isaac N. Czigans

Franklin Davis

Timothy K. Davis

Richard Ford

William P. Green

William E. Haught

Emery Malone

Beckwith A. McNemar

Oliver Benton Myers

1825-1881

1848-1865

1846-1895

1824-1899

1849-1931

1841-1867

1842-1921

1847-1916

1840-1864

1836-1862

1848-1865

1839-1926

1844-Unk

2nd Lt, Co H, 4th W.Va. Inf
Pvt, Co M & O, 6th W.Va. Inf
Pvt, Co A, 7th W.Va. Inf
Pvt, Co G, 6th W.Va. Cav
Pvt, Co H, 4th W.Va. Cav
Cpl, Co H, 4th W.Va. Cav
Cpl, Co C, 6th W.Va. Inf
Pvt, Co H, 4th W.Va. Cav
Pvt, Co C, 6th W.Va. Inf
Pvt, Co H, 4th W.Va. Cav
Pvt, Co G, 6th W.Va. Inf
Pvt, Co H, 4th W.Va. Cav
2nd Lt, Co A, 14th W.Va. Inf
Pvt, Co M, 6th W.Va. Inf
Pvt, Co G, 6th W.Va. Cav

Pvt, Co M & O, 6th W.Va. Inf

Pvt, Co G, 6th W.Va. Cav

McClellan District

Nine children

Wounded in battle

Suicide soon after discharge
POW

Six children

Settled in Mason County

Southwest District

Three children

New Milton

Married, four children
Settled in Taylor County
Married, children unknown
Grant District

Four daughters

Died of wounds
Unmarried

From Marion/Monongalia
Died of typhoid in West Union
POW, died of starvation
Unmarried

Settled in Harrison County
Two daughters

POW


http://www.doddridgecountyroots.com/military/unclaimedmedals/index.html
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James Pinell

Henry C. Powell

George Revels

Samuel Richards

David Roberts

Ludim Rose

Elijah G. Smith

Thomas J. Smith

Isaac C. Snider

Francis Spray

Andrew H. Swiger

Joseph N. Thomas

Grove Tucker

Newton G. Waldo

Solomon Weekly

Loman Welch

Richard A. Wells

Abraham Williams

Solomon Williams

William C. Zahn

1815-1901

1844-1864

1819-1893

1838-1909

1842-1923

1846-1926

1825-1890

1845-1865

1834-1923

1835-1864

1843-1887

1836-1863

1843-1864

1845-1917

1847-1926

1833-Unk

1843-Unk

1830-Unk

1845-1864

1837-1908

Pvt, Co H, 4th W.Va. Cav
Pvt, Co C, 6th W.Va. Inf
Pvt, Co H, 4th W.Va. Cav

Pvt, Co F, 45th U.S. Colored Inf

Pvt, Co A, 14th W.Va. Inf

Pvt, Co H, 4th W.Va. Cav
Pvt, Co E, 6th W.Va. Inf
Pvt, Co H, 4th W.Va. Cav
Pvt, Co G, 6th W.Va. Inf
Pvt, Co G, 6th W.Va. Inf

Cpl, Co G, 6th W.Va. Cav
Cpl, Co H, 4th W.Va. Cav
Cpl, Co M, 6th W.Va. Inf
Pvt, Co H, 4th W.Va. Cav
Pvt, Co I, 6th W.Va. Inf
Pvt, Co A, 14th W.Va. Inf
Pvt, Co, 14th W.Va. Inf
Pvt, Co H, 4th W.Va. Cav
Pvt, Co H, 4th W.Va. Cav
Pvt, Co A, 14th W.Va. Inf
Pvt, Co H, 4th W.Va. Cav
Wagoner, Co H, 4th W.Va. Cav
Pvt, Co C, 6th W.Va. Inf
Pvt, Co M, 6th W.Va. Inf

Pvt, Co A, 14th W.Va. Inf

Pvt, Co F, 1st W.Va. Mtd Cav

www.doddridgecountyroots.com

Three children

Died one month after discharge

Unmarried
African-American
Eight children

From Oxford

Five children

From Riggins Run
Seven children
POW

Five children

From Rock Run
Six children

Killed in train wreck
Unmarried

Married twice
Eleven children
Died of consumption
Two children
McClellan District
Five children

Died of typhoid fever
Probably unmarried
Died of wounds

One daughter, two grandsons

From Greenwood
Settled in Colorado
Settled in lowa

Settled in Harrison County

Eight children

Settled in Wood County
Married, children unknown

From New Milton

Went to Braxton & Gilmer

Died of wounds
Unmarried
POW

Settled in Maryland, 3 children
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http://www.doddridgecountyroots.com/tng/getperson.php?personID=I53455&tree=dcr
http://www.doddridgecountyroots.com/tng/getperson.php?personID=I93875&tree=dcr
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http://www.doddridgecountyroots.com/tng/getperson.php?personID=I57502&tree=dcr
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